
RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT 
INSPECTION REPORT 
State Form 48669 (R2/2-05) 
SDH Form 51-0001 

Based on an inspection this day, the item(s} noted below identify violations of 410 lAC 7-24, Indiana Retail Food Estahlishment Sanitation Requirements. 
The time limit for correction of each violation is specified in the narrative portion of this report. 

Establishment Name Telephone Number 

( ) ),i, 

( ) 

Date ofInspection 
(mmlddly,) 

ID# 

Establishment Address (number and street, city, state, ZIP code) 

Owner Purpose: 

1. Routine 

2. Follow-up 

3. Complaint 

4. Pre-Operational 

5. Temporary 

6. HACCP 

7. Other (list) 

Follow-up I Release Date 

Owner's Address Summary of Violations: 

C NC R- -

Menu Type (See back o/page) 

1 2 3 4 5- - - - -

Person in Charge 

Responsible Person's E-mail 

Certified Food Handler 

• CRITICAL ITEMS ARE IDENTIFIED IN THE CHECKLIST AND NARRATIVE COLUMNS MARKED "c" 

• VIOLATION(S) REPEATED FROM PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS ARE DENOTED IN THE "SUMMARY OF VIOLATIONS" AND IN THE NARRATIVE BELOW AS "R" 

Section# CINC R Narrative To Be Corrected By 

Received by (name and title printed): Inspected by (name and title printed): 

Received by (signature): Inspected by (signature): 

cc: ICC: cc: 
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to order, Retail food operat!(}llS 
<",,,\<,,';',,,',.,,.,, ".,·Il and 
service, Preparation 

3 
Pnpn:"I'",tHm process includes the cooking. and reheating 

hoi Gnd cold of porentiaHy hazardous fOOlt Advallce nn"""nt;n lOf 
next n"v_',,~r\!H':f' op,!:"ra,tlcms include deli and seafood departments. 

4 

Extensive handling ofraw m'TrC'fli."nl'~ Preparation processes include the 'ff'llt'ntm(1 of potentially 
hazardous foods. A nffW"'''''-' require hot and wld holding 
advanced preparation for ..."yr.,,"v would also include 

Food processes inciude 
whose service popUlation is highly 

sU$ceptible, 

5 
Extensive of fa,v ingredients. Food processing at the retail level. e.g" smoking and reduced oxygel1 
packaging for eXlendr.:d shelf·life. 


	Establishment Name: Brown County IGA
	Establishment Address number and street city state ZIP code: 30 Hawthorne Ave Nashville IN 47448
	Date ofInspection mmlddly:  10-1-15
	ID: 
	Owner: Houchens North Foods, llc
	Responsible Persons Email: bf449@houchensnorth.com
	SectionRow1: 187
	NarrativeRow1: chicken in hot-holding unit reading 122.3, 117.6, 125.  Cooked at
	To Be Corrected ByRow1: now 10-1-15
	SectionRow2: 
	NarrativeRow2: 10am- discard at 2pm using time as temperature control
	To Be Corrected ByRow2: 
	SectionRow3: 
	NarrativeRow3: 
	To Be Corrected ByRow3: 
	SectionRow4: 402
	NarrativeRow4: Meat room floor needs resealing, bare concrete showing
	To Be Corrected ByRow4: 1-1-16
	SectionRow5: 138
	NarrativeRow5: Deli manager needs beard net when in deli area
	To Be Corrected ByRow5: now 10-1-15
	SectionRow6: 214
	NarrativeRow6: cutting board in produce area and in meat room have cuts and
	To Be Corrected ByRow6: 10-15-15
	SectionRow7: 
	NarrativeRow7: gouges - need resurfacing
	To Be Corrected ByRow7: 
	SectionRow8: 218
	NarrativeRow8: Deli hot holding unit not holding chicken at 135 degrees or more
	To Be Corrected ByRow8: now 10-1-15
	SectionRow9: 254
	NarrativeRow9: Digital thermometer in juice cooler not operational
	To Be Corrected ByRow9: 10-2-15
	SectionRow10: 295
	NarrativeRow10: Door edges in deli cooler meat case have debris
	To Be Corrected ByRow10: 10-2-15
	SectionRow11: 402
	NarrativeRow11: Remove or replace sticky paper under milk
	To Be Corrected ByRow11: now 10-1-15
	SectionRow12: 415
	NarrativeRow12: Flies present in deli area (2)
	To Be Corrected ByRow12: 10-1-15 now
	SectionRow13: 422
	NarrativeRow13: Personal items in deli area
	To Be Corrected ByRow13: now 10 -1-15
	SectionRow14: 431
	NarrativeRow14: Fans dusty produce cooler and meat cooler
	To Be Corrected ByRow14: 
	SectionRow15: 
	NarrativeRow15: Mop sink extremely dirty
	To Be Corrected ByRow15: now 10-1-15
	SectionRow16: 
	NarrativeRow16: 
	To Be Corrected ByRow16: 
	SectionRow17: 
	NarrativeRow17: 
	To Be Corrected ByRow17: 
	SectionRow18: 
	NarrativeRow18: 
	To Be Corrected ByRow18: 
	SectionRow19: 
	NarrativeRow19: 
	To Be Corrected ByRow19: 
	Received by name and title printed: Wayne Koester
	Inspected by name and title printed: Jennifer Rugenstein, EHS
	Received by signature: signature on file on paper copy
	Inspected by signature: 
	Owner's Address: 611 Bartley St Jasper IN
	Person In Charge: Wayne Koester
	Certified Food Handler: Jacob Galloway
	Other (List): 
	cc:: 
	Follow Up: yes
	Release Date:  10-11-15
	Establishment Phone#:  812-988-6749
	Owner Phone #: 
	Routine: Yes
	Complaint: Off
	Pre-Operational: Off
	Temporary: Off
	Follow-Up: Off
	HACCP: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	3: Yes
	C/NC 1: c
	C/NC 2: 
	C/NC 3: 
	C/NC 4: nc
	C/NC 5: nc
	C/NC 6: nc
	C/NC 7: 
	C/NC 8: nc
	C/NC 9: nc
	C/NC 10: nc
	C/NC 11: nc
	C/NC 12: c
	C/NC 13: nc
	C/NC 14: nc
	C/NC 15: 
	C/NC 16: 
	C/NC 17: 
	C/NC 18: 
	C/NC 19: 
	Violation1: 2
	Violation2: 9
	Violation3: 
	R1: 
	R2: 
	R3: 
	R4: 
	R5: 
	R6: 
	R7: 
	R8: 
	R9: 
	R10: 
	R11: 
	R12: 
	R13: 
	R14: 
	R15: 
	R16: 
	R17: 
	R18: 
	R19: 


